

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
[CC 4752/2007]

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2006 in CMWP No.51851/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAHISUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANWAR AHMAD (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.Nos.1 & 2 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP]

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.

Mr. Raja Raghavendra Naik, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dated 11th July 2007, from which we find that the counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, however, submits that, on 06th June 2007, he has already filed an application for substitution.

From the record, it is found that on 06th June 2007, he has filed an application for permission to file additional documents annexing therewith translated copy of the Death Certificate issued by Municipal Council Philkhuwa, Ghaziabad, U.P. but has not filed either the original or the true copy thereof. He has also not mentioned the names of the legal representatives of the said

2

SLP(C) /2007 (CC 4752/2007) contd.

deceased respondent. He may, therefore, file a proper application along with the proof of death of the respondent.

List after four weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master