

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 4752/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2006 in CMWP
No.51851/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAHISUDDIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANWAR AHMAD Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP, appln(s) for exemption
from filing O.T., c/delay in refiling SLP, permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Tandon,Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, list this matter
after Summer Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER